

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28995/2012

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.

For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to cure the  
defects pointed out by the Registry in the Office Report dated  
01.04.2014.

Needful shall be done within four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.07.09  
17:44:26 IST  
Reason: