

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28994/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2011
in RSA No. 2749/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLI
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
death certificate has been filed on 10 th July, 2014. The
Registry to verify.

As regards the other defects pointed out by the
Registry, learned counsel states that the same have been
duly explained in the affidavit. The Registry to verify.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.21
19:08:51 IST
Reason: