

1  
ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.7 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
9944/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in CWP No. 12353/1991 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.REV.& ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-3/2014(With permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.  
Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for permission to file the special leave petition is allowed.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners vehemently contends

Signature Not Verified

that the order dated 09.07.1960 would be deemed to have acquired  
Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.08.05  
18:15:59 IST  
Reason:

finality if the land had been used. However, since the land was

not utilised at the time of death of the original owner Om Parkash,  
SLP(C).....CC 9944/2014

2

the rights of each of the legal heirs of Om Parkash had to be re-determined.

Issue notice.

List with SLP(C)No.28992 of 2012 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR