

1. There is delay of 2615 days in filing substitution application but the counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for setting aside abatement.
2. Date of death is 30.01.2006 but in application for substitution, it is mentioned as 26.10.2012.
3. The counsel for the petitioner has although filed notice of motion but it is still not proper.
4. The counsel has not mentioned "No other LR's except mentioned in the application for substitution" in the above mentioned application.

However, copies of the unregistered application have already been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed process fee and spare copies of SLP not filed proof of deposit of Rs.500/- with Supreme Court Legal Service Committee as per Ld. Registrar's Court dated 28.11.2013

The default of the Advocate for not curing the defects in application for substitution and non filing of process fee and spare copies and proof of deposit of Rs.500/- is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. P.N Puri, Advocate.
Mr. Santosh Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR