

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28998/2012

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has deposited the costs of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, but has not filed the requisite proof for the same.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution as also to file the proof of deposit of Rs.2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The delay in filing the proof of deposit of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is condoned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

