

SECTION IV B

Ch. matter
Listed on.
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3, 4 AND 5

(Application for bringing on record the LRs. Of deceased sole respondent, condonation of delay/setting aside abatement in filing substitution and exemption from filing official translation)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 28994 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shashi KuamarPetitioner(s)
Versus
Doli (Dead)Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application of substitution to bring on record the Legal heirs of deceased sole respondent. There is a delay of 154 days and counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay/setting aside abatement and exemption from filing official translation which are registered as I.A. Nos. 3, 4 & 5 respectively and included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also filed an affidavit with proof of service of Notice of Motion in respect of Legal heirs of deceased sole respondent which have been served through the concerned Civil Judge. No one has entered appearance on behalf of legal heirs of deceased sole respondent so far.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Judge(In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR