

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28994/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in RSA No. 2749/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLI

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 154 days in preferring application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of the deceased sole respondent is condoned. The abatement shall stand set aside.

Let fresh notice be issued to the LRs of the deceased sole respondent.

Amended cause-title be filed by counsel for the petitioner within one week hence.

There is also an application for exemption from filing official translation of the death certificate of the deceased sole respondent.

The application is allowed.

The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(VEENA LAKHINA)
Court Master