

SECTION IV B

Listed on 03.08.2015

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 46
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 21662 OF
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shashi Kumar & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana Tr. Sec. Rev. & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar on 13.04.2015, when the following order was passed :-

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of Order dated 4.2.2015 of this Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be given. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 3.8.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has on 16.07.2015 filed spare copies of SLP but he has not furnished the fresh Address & particulars of Trial Court. Hence, fresh show cause notice could not be issued to

unserved respondent Nos. 1, 4(iv), 4(vii) & 6-7. Ms. Santosh Singh, Advocate has on 14.07.2015 entered appearance on behalf of served respondent Nos. 2, 3(i), 3(ii), 4(i) to 4(iii), 4(v), 4(vi), 5(i) to 5(v) and 8-10 but she has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 1, 4(iv), 4(Vii), 6 & 7.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate.

Ms. Santosh Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh