

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21662/2014

SHASHI KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.REV.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 5(i) has stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 13.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar