

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 28992-28993 OF 2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Ors.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Equipment Conductor & Cable Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report with regard to non-filing of spare copy of SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 26th November, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to take necessary steps as per office report.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed copy of SLP paper books for issue of fresh show cause notice and also not furnished the address of Trial Court for issue of Dasti Notice to the sole respondent so far.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 12th Day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
11, Abul Fazal, Road, Bengali
Market, New Delhi – 110 001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1