

Ch. Matter
SECTION IV B Listed on.
Court No.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 28995 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for correction of description of Respondent No. 1)

Shashi Kumar ...Petitioners

Versus

OmPrakash & Ors. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 20.04.2015, when the following order was passed:-

" As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure defects as pointed out by the Registry in office report dated 10th February, 2015."

Service position is given as under:-

SLP No.	Total RRs.	A.D.	V/A	Neither A.D. Card	Remarks
28995	11	7	2(i)-(v), 4, 5, 9, 10, 11	1, 3, 6	Incomplete SLP dismissed qua Respondent No. 8

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court and Hon'ble Judge in Chamber but counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for the service of unserved Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 6 so far.

It is further submitted that SLP dismissed qua Respondent No. 8 vide Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) order dated 25.02.2016 as counsel for the petitioner had not cured the defects of the application for substitution.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 01.09.2015 filed an application for correcting description of Respondent No. 1 and the same is registered as I.A. No. 5.

The office report on default along with application in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 02nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. P.N Puri, Advocate.
Mr. Santosh Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty