

|
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21662/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2011
in CWP No. 12353/1991 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.REV.& ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Ms. Shashi Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Vohra,Adv.
Dr. M.S.Verma,Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, one week's time is granted to cure the
defects pointed out in the application for substitution
of deceased respondent Nos.6 and 7.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master