

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28994/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2011
in RSA No.2749/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLI (DEAD) THR. LRS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/03/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to him to file
fresh addresses of Respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(viii).

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master