

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28995/2012

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reeta Dewn Puri,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the proof of dasti service in respect of the respondent Nos.3 & 6 today itself and shown the proof. Dr.Monika Gusain, Ld.counsel has given appearance for the above respondents also. Hence, Four weeks time is given to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Now being complete matter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB