

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 (IV-B)
(SLP(C) 21662 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAMBER
JUDGE.)

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 26-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 28992/2011

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 6 and 7 has already filed the counter affidavit whereas Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their

behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2(i) to 2(v), 4 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit. Respondent No. 1, 3, 6 and 7 have already been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. SLP stands dismissed vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber order dated 25.2.2016 qua Respondent No. 8. Registry to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to Respondent Nos. 9 to 11.

List on 19.7.2018.

SLP(C) No. 28988/2012

Service on respondent Nos. 4, 25, 27 and all legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1, 6, 18 and 19 are yet to be completed. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps.

List on 19.7.2018.

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 and SLP(C) Nos. 28994/2012

Orders have already been passed for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List accordingly.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar