

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) 28995 and 28998 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE Ld.  
Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)  
(Before Ld. Registrar's Court)  
SLP(C) No. 28998/2012 (IV-B)  
(Before Ld. Registrar's Court)

Date : 05-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, AORFor Respondent(s)  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 28998/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.4, 18(vii), 19(iii), 19(v), 25 & 27 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Service is complete upon the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012

Respondent Nos.9 & 10 have been duly served by way of alternative arrangement. However, there is no appearance from their side.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent No.11, the remarks indicates that "Insufficient address". Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 29.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

sb