

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) 28995 and 28998 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE Ld.
Registrar Court).

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)
(Before Ld. Registrar's Court)SLP(C) No. 28998/2012 (IV-B)
(Before Ld. Registrar's Court)

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C)No. 28995 OF 2012

In respect of respondent no. 11, learned counsel for petitioner shall comply with order dated 05.09.2018 within four weeks' time as a last chance.

Await return of service of alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent nos. 2(i) to 2(v).

SLP(C)No. 28998 OF 2012

In respect of respondent nos. 4, 18(vii), 19(iii), 19(v), 25 and 27, learned counsel for petitioner shall comply with order dated 05.09.2018 within four weeks' time as a last chance.

...contd.

Await return of service of alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent nos. 14, 16 and 17.

List again on 07.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

JG