

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) Nos. 28994 and 28998 OF 2012 AND 21662 OF 2014 are TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBERS))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 (IV-B)

(APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE L.RS. OF DECEASED R. NO 6 AND 7 IN SLP(C) 21662 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Pawan R. Adv

Mr. V. Pandian, Adv

Mr. Vinod sharma, AAG

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv

Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv

Mr. KS Chauhan, Adv

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv

Mr. RSM Kalky, Adv

Mr. SP Singh, dv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before another Bench.

**(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**