

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 28998 of 2012 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court
(In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION is to be listed before Hon'ble Court
(In Chambers))

Date : 25-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28998/2012

As per the Court order dated 25.02.2021, time was granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps. Today, no one is present.

In the interest of justice, by way of last indulgence, two weeks' further time is granted to take necessary steps is granted.

In case, the steps are not taken, the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)