

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 21662 of 2014 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court  
(In Chambers) )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 (IV-B)

(APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE L.RS. OF DECEASED R. NO 6  
AND 7 IN SLP(C) 21662 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE  
CHAMBER JUDGE.)

Date : 17-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mr. P.n.puri, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, A.A.G.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. K. Elumalai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Lokdeep Mourya, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 21662 of 2014

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted two weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 14.07.2023.

List the matter after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)