

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 21662 of 2014 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court
(In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 (IV-B)(APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE L.RS. OF DECEASED R. NO 6
AND 7 IN SLP(C) 21662 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE
CHAMBER JUDGE.)

Date : 16-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Amber Shahbaz Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.

Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Panda, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chuahna, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lokdeep Mourya, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21662 of 2014

I.A. Nos.123055, 123058 and 123061 of 2023

Delay condoned.

Abatement set aside.

Application seeking substitution of LRs of deceased Dharampal, proposed LR No.6 of deceased respondent No.6 - Sardha is allowed and the LRs No. 1 to 6, as mentioned in the application for substitution, are brought on record.

Let notice be issued to the newly substituted legal heirs of the deceased Dharampal, returnable in six weeks.

Amended memo of parties be filed in the Registry within two weeks.

I.A. No.53806 of 2016

Application seeking substitution of deceased respondent No.7 - Sonu is allowed and the LR Nos. (i) to (iii), as mentioned in the application for substitution are brought on record.

Let notice be issued to the newly substituted legal heirs of the deceased respondent NO.7, returnable in six weeks.

Amended memo of parties be filed in the Registry within two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)