

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 (IV-B)

(APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE L.RS. OF DECEASED R. NO 6
AND 7 IN SLP(C) 21662 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE
CHAMBER JUDGE.)

Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Abhinav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28992/2012

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012

Ld. Counsel has filed an application for serving the Respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(vii) through dasti. The same is allowed.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.1(i) and 1(ii), which is defective. Two weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 6.3.2024.

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1,3,6,7, 10 & 11, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos.2(i) to 2(iv), 4 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP has been dismissed against Respondent No.8 vide order dated 25.2.2016

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent No.9, who is unserved.

List again on 6.3.2024.

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.4(i) to 4(iii), 4(v), 4(vi) and 8 to 10, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos.5(i) & 5(iii) to 5(v) to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to petitioner to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent Nos.3(i) to 3 (ii), 6 (i) to 6 (vi) and 7(i) to 7(iii) and 4(iv) & 4(vii).

Four weeks time is granted to Counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of Respondent No.5(ii).

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

MG