

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP (C) No. 21662 of 2014 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 (IV-B)
(APPLICATION

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 123040/2023, FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 123043/2023, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 123046/2023 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 123049/2023

Date : 03-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 21662/2014

Application for condonation of delay in filing application for

2

substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent no.2, application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent no.2 and application for setting aside abatement are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)