

ITEM NO.1741

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28992/2012

DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012 (IV-B)

IA 123057/2023- APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA 123060/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA 123062/2023- SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA 123067/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA 123074/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA 123075/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA 123076/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA 123077/2023--EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA 3094/2025-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA 3105/2025-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 28995/2012 (IV-B)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

SLP(C) No. 21662/2014 (IV-B)

ONLY SLP (C) NO. 28994 OF 2012 IS LISTED
BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT (IN-CHAMBER)

Date : 02-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28994/2012

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.123057, 123060, 123062, 123074, 123075, 123076 of 2023 and I.A. Nos.3094 and 3105 of 2025.

Insofar as respondent nos. 1(iii) to 1(viii) are concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of the *dasti* service.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER